A
C
�
D
C
Specification
400 Watts
• Industrial, IT & Medical Approvals

9.5mm CENTER
‘-G’
OPTION
‘-G’
OPTION
Output Voltage
Range
Total Output Power(1)
Maximum Output Current
Model
Number(2,3,4,5,6)
Output 1 Output 2
Convection Fan-Cooled Convection Fan-Cooled Convection Fan-Cooled
3.3 V 148.5 W 198 W 45.00 A 60.00 A SMM400PS03(8)
5.0 V 225.0 W 300 W 45.00 A 60.00 A SMM400PS05(8)
12.0 V 250.0 W 400 W 20.80 A 33.34 A SMM400PS12
15.0 V 250.0 W 400 W 16.60 A 26.60 A SMM400PS15(8)
18.0 V 250.0 W 400 W 13.90 A 22.20 A SMM400PS18(8)
24.0 V 250.0 W 400 W 10.40 A 16.70 A SMM400PS24
27.0 V 250.0 W 400 W 9.20 A 14.80 A SMM400PS27(8)
36.0 V 250.0 W 400 W 6.90 A 11.10 A SMM400PS36(8)
48.0 V 250.0 W 400 W 5.20 A 8.30 A SMM400PS48
54.0 V 250.0 W 400 W 4.60 A 7.40 A SMM400PS54(8)
3.3 V/12.0 V 200.0 W 300 W 30.00 A 40.00 A 16.70 A 25.00 A SMM400PD21(8)
3.3 V/24.0 V 200.0 W 300 W 30.00 A 40.00 A 8.30 A 12.50 A SMM400PD22(8)
5.0 V/12.0 V 200.0 W 300 W 30.00 A 40.00 A 16.70 A 25.00 A SMM400PD23(8)
5.0 V/24.0 V 200.0 W 300 W 30.00 A 40.00 A 8.30 A 12.50 A SMM400PD24(8)